'B. Form No. 27
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
A O D P President of a completely of the complet
1 027 First Permator of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS 1. Dist
2. i) Act Sections 3. 9. 4.0.2 ii) Act Sections 3. 9. 4.0.2 iii) Act Sections iii) Act Sections iv) Other acts & Sections 5. 5. bi) Occurrence of Offence: Day Date On 01/12/22 Time Johnston received Date on 01/12/22 Time Johnston at the PS
2. 1) Act
Sectionsiv) Other acts & Sectionsiv)
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day
c) Information received Date
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Worth (Type) 5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. b) Address
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S
b) Address Tit - Max Bhubamax 10x (Sasankalo Mandir) beside Aholy abailand.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. District.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant
a) Name SI Muktipada Ghosh of Roghmatym Ps.
b) Father's / Husband's Name \$1.0 At Proper Chandra Chorn
c) Date / Year of birthd) Nationalityd
b) Father's / Husband's Name 40 At Pron Chandra Ghost for Substance of Date / Year of birth d) Nationality future.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
1) Sumanta @ Bura @ Suman Das yo Kalipada Aus of Tantipara
ward M- 3, Ps - Raghunathym.
Baburi, List - Chandanli, Uttar Pradush.
Babouri, Last - Chandauli, Uttar Tradesh.
3 SK Sukur Sto SK Plans of not - Hutemura Is-Purnlow (M) 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant. 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.
Mit - Pumber
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.
K
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Seized
one Iron Rod one Knife from the possesson of the orrested and
one Town Rod, one knife from the possession of the arrested and
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :
10.515.0
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The oroginal woother Compraint of the Complainment which hasbeen breated as FIR, is attached kurumith
But I as FIR
when the is attached morning
. De
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s399/4412
Inspector-in-charge
Raghunathpur P. S. Dist Purulia (W.B.)
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed
investigation/transferred to P.Son point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
At the second of the second
must pade charge Inspector-in-charge / 01/10/01
Muchi pade shots Sign Angly Matter in-Charge, Police Station with Dist Pulvia (W.B.) Name Name
Dist Pulvila (W.B.) Karmukan
realite
Signature / Thumb impression of the Rank Signature / Rank Signature / Rank Signature / Rank Signature / Rank Rank Signature / Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank Rank
Complainant/informant Inspector-in-charge Number if any
Raghunathpur P. S.
Dist Purulia (W.B.)

To, The Inspector - in - Charge Raghunathpur Police Station Dist.- Purulia



Ref: Raghunathpur PS GDE No 55 dtd 01.12.2022

Sir,

In producing here with arrested 03 (three) accused persons namely (1) Sumanta Das @ Bura @ Suman (25) S/o Kalipada Das of Tantipara, Ward No 3, PS - Raghunathpur, Dist.- Purulia, (2) Sk Sukur (20) S/o Sk Pesur of Vill.- Hutmura, PS - Purulia (M), Dist.- Purulia and (3) Sunil Kr Jaiswal (38) S/o Suresh Jaiswal of Baburi, PS - Baburi, Dist.- Chandauli, Uttar Pradesh and seized articles (1) one iron made "BHOJALI" length approx 20 inch, (2) One Iron rod length approx 2.5 feet & Diameter 1.5 inch and (3) One knife having plastic butt length approx 15 inch lodged complain against them and 02 (two) others to the effect that on 01.12.2022 night at 21:35 Hrs received a credible source information that a gang of dacoits being armed with deadly weapons assembled at near Bhutama Jore (Sasankali Mandir) beside Ahallyabai road and preparing themselves for committing dacoity at Raghunathpur Town area. This diarized by duty officer ASI Gurucharan Sahis and as per order of I/C Raghunathpur PS myself along with C/-1517 Tinkori Chakraborty, C/-207 Dilip Kr Paul, C/-2461 Manas Gorai all of Raghunathpur PS vide CC No. 2371/22 dated 01.12.22 at Raghunathpur PS to work out the information. We reached near Bhutama Jore (Sasankali Mandir) beside Ahallyabai road at 22:15 Hrs leaving the Police vehicle some distance and proceeded for the anticipated place on foot. At 22:25 Hrs reached at anticipated place led on ambush being led by the source and in the moon light we noticed that 05 persons were assembled near Bhutama Jore (Sasankali Mandir) behind the bush and those persons are whispering from which it is clear that they are preparing themselves to commit dacoity at Raghunathpur PS area as it could be audible from the talks of the assembled criminals. We watched them and cordoned them. Then after disclosing our identity, I commended them to surrender but they did not pay any heed and tried to flee away. We succeeded in rounding up only 03 (Three) of them while the rest 02 persons were able to escaped despite hot chase after them. They disclosed their identity as mentioned above. We told them we want to searched them if necessary they can search us, but they told they are not willing to search us, then after observing all formalities I searched the above noted apprehended persons and recovered the above noted articles from the exclusive possession of the above noted apprehended persons, after observing all formalities I seized the same under proper seizure list as well as label duly signed by apprehended persons and witnesses as Alamat property in c/w above case. On interrogation they confessed their guilt and they stated that they have assembled there for committing house docoity but they could not say about the names of other co-accused persons. I am to note here that I have to conducted search & seizure in presence of Police Witnesses as because as it was dead hour of night and it was a lonely place and I got information they assembled and making preparation for committing dacoity which may be endanger of life of Public witnesses, so I restrained collecting witnesses. Under such circumstances it is reasonably believed that the above noted apprehended persons were assembled there for committing dacoity at Raghunathpur PS area. So, after observing all formalities I arrested them preparing arrest memo and ground of arrest duly communicated to them.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case may kindly be registered against the arrested accused persons namely (1) Sumanta Das @ Bura @ Suman (25) S/o Kalipada Das of Tantipara, Ward No 3, PS -Raghunathpur, Dist.- Purulia, (2) Sk Sukur (20) S/o Sk Pesur of Vill.- Hutmura, PS - Purulia (M), Dist.-Purulia and (3) Sunil Kr Jaiswal (38) S/o Suresh Jaiswal of Baburi, PS -- Baburi, Dist.- Chandauli, Uttar Pradesh along with 02 (two) unknown others under proper section of law and arrange its investigation.

Received on 01/12/22 at 23'55 my and Started Raghumathpm & CaseNV-138/22 dt -01/12/22 ys 399/402 IPC

Inspector-in-charge / /12/22 Raghunathpur P.S. Dist.- Purulia (W.B.)

Yours faithfully much pera Stop SI Muktipada Ghosh Raghunathpur PS Dist. - Purulia BUILIV